

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1506/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in BA No. 5716/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SUBEER KUMAR BHATTACHARYA@S.BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the counsel for the parties and keeping in view the f  
act that

ly

the petitioner is in custody for more than one year and that the trial is not like to be over in the near future, we deem it appropriate to release the petitioner on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court. Ordered accordingly.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master